Danil

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT IBP Road, Constitution Hills, Quezon City

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

		RFQ No.	20-1162 SHOPPING (b)				
		Date:	November 25, 2020				
Company Name :							
Company Address :	-						
Contact Person :							
Contact No. :							
PhilGEPS Reg. No.:							
Company TIN:							
Sir/Madam:							
the goods listed in Ar	vernment price/s including delivery charges inex A. Failure to indicate information coul s, literatures and/or samples, if applicable.	, VAT or othe ld be basis f	er applicable taxes, and other incidental expenses for non - compliance. Also, furnish us with descriptive				
If you are the exclusive quotation a duly notar	re manufacturer, distributor or agent in the ized certification to this effect.	Philippines f	for the goods listed in Annex A please attach in you				
As a condition for a notice. The Certificate Registration Number.	award, you will be required to submit you ate of Platinum Membership may be su	ır Mayor's/B ubmitted in l	dusiness Permit, within 24 hours from receipt of lieu of the Mayor's/Business Permit and PhilGEPS				
			required documents to DSWD -BAC Secretariat a or fax it through numbers 8951-7116 or emai				
	vd.gov.ph not later than 1:00 P.M.						
			ve shall not be considered for evaluation.				
Submitted to differen	it lax flumber(s) of entail address(es) as	Stated abov	e shall not be considered for evaluation.				
	Department of Social Welfare and Development BAC SECRETARIAT, PPMD-PROCUREMENT SERVICE NOV 2 7 2020	Officer-In-Ch	WILLIAM V. GARCIA, JR. arge, Procurement Planning & Management Division				
Terms and Condition	POSIED by:		Com				
remis and Condition	Control of the Contro						
1. Award shall be n	nade on per: Item Basis Total Quo	oted Price	☐ Lot Basis				
2. Quotation validit	shall be Sixty (60) calendar days from	the deadling	e of submission of quotations.				
Good/s shall be	delivered within 10 working days from red	ceipt of Pure	chase Order (PO).				
Place of Delivery	DSWD-Central Office, PSAMD Wareho	ouse, IBP Ro	oad, Constitution Hills Q.C.				
5. Terms of Payme	nt: within 15-30 days upon completion of	supporting	documents.				
Account Name	LDDAP-ADA (List of Due and Demandal						
BankName :		_Account N Branch:	umber:				
	Bank of the Philippines accounts shall	be charged	a service fee				
6. Liquidated Dama	ges/Penalty: In case of failure to make fu	Il delivery w	rithin the time specified above, the amount of the				
liquidated dama	ges shall be at least equal to one-tenth	of one perce	ent (0.001) of the cost of the unperformed				
portion for ever	y day of delay. Once the cumulative amo	unt of liquid	dated damages reaches ten percent (10%) of the				
amount of the c	ontract, the Procuring Entity may rescind	d or termina	te the contract, without prejudice to other				
7 For goods place	on and remedies available under the circu	umstances.					
	e indicate brand, model and country of origi pancy between unit cost and total cost, unit		eve il				
Please indicate V	Varranty:	cost snall pr	svall.				
	ne contract shall be awarded to the supplier	or service n	rovider who first submitted its quotation				
11. NOTE: "Prospect	ive supplier must be registered at the Philip Phi GEPS website at www.philgeps.gov.ph	pine Govern	ment Electronic Procurement System (PhilGEPS).				
	XUM						
RODE	L D. TORRATO	(Signat	ure over Printed Name)				

Supplier

Procurement Officer

Tel. Nos. 8931-6139/ 8934-8101 to 07 local 122/124

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT

Annex A

not interested and w Tru	PURPOSE: Sup PR No. 2020 IMPORTANT : The wi				300	6 30 Pi	5 70 B	4 70 B	3 10 Pa	2 400 Re	1 216 Bo	No. Oty. U	Company Name: Company Address: Contact Person: Contact No.: PhilGEPS Reg. No.: Company TIN:	NOTE: "Prospective System (PhilGEPS
not interested and will be a ground for suspension or blacklisting in DSWD's future biddings. RODEL D. TORRATO Procurement Officer Trunkline: 89318101 to 07 loc. 122 & 124	PURPOSE: Supply and Delivery of Additional Supplies to be used by PMS PR No. 2020-10-00131 IMPORTANT : The winning bidder MUST SIGN the original copy of Purchase Order (P.O.) at DSWD-Central Office, Procurement Management Service. FAILURE to show up and sign the original P.O. means that the bidder is	xxxxx-Nothing Follows-xxxxx	Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC): PhP 215,631.90			Piece Sign Pen,Blue, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip	Box Clip, Backfold, all metal, clamping: 32mm (-1mm)	Box Clip, Backfold, all metal, clamping: 25mm (-1mm)	Pack Battery, Dry cell, AA, 2 pieces per blister pack	Ream Paper, Multicopy, 80gsm, size: 210mm x 297mm	Bottle Alcohol, Ethyl, 68%-70%, scented, 500ml (±5ml)	Unit Purchaser's Specifications		NOTE: "Prospective supplier must be registered at the Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System (PhilGEPS). You may visit the PhilGEPS website at www.philgeps.gov.ph to register."
	Sentral Office, Procu			120.00	120.00	34.61	22.36	15.22	36.30	250.00	100.00	Unit Cost		ent ter."
(Signature over printed name) Supplier	urement Management Service. FAILURE to show up and sign the original											Bidder's Specifications (Please fill out the detailed specifications in the space provided)		RFQ No. 20-1162 SHOPPING (b) Date: November 25, 2020
J	nal P.O. means t											Unit Cost		•
	nat the bidder is											Total Cost		